Kittitas County
Public Health Office

Agenda Staff Report

AGENDA DATE:
2/20/2013

ACTION REQUESTED:

Request the ratification of the signature of the public health administrator, executing the Consolidated
Contract Amendment 6 between Kittitas County Public Health Department and Washington State
Department of Health. (Effective dates. January 2012-December 2014)

BACKGROUND:

The Consolidated Contract is the vehicle used by the Washington State Department of Health to channel
state authorized funding for programs and services to the Kittitas County Public Health Department. This
agreement represents the 6th amendment to the Consolidated Contract and provides funding to support the
services provided by the Kittitas County Public Health Department. The Consolidated Contract amendment
6 adds statements of work for the Maternal Child Health Block Grant, Office of Immunization and Child
Profile, Ol CP-PPHF Reimbursement Project, and Performance Management Center for Excellence-Quality
Improvement Project. The Consolidated Contract also amends the statement of work for the Office of
Drinking Water Group A Program and increases the county allocation to $47,461.

INTERACTION:

Kittitas County Board of Health: The Consolidated Contract is on the agenda for the February 21, 2013
meeting.

Kittitas County Auditor's Office: Contract was reviewed and approved by the Kittitas County Auditor's
office on January 30, 2013.

Kittitas County Prosecutor's Office: Contract was reviewed and approved by the Kittitas County
Prosecutor's Office on January 18, 2013.

RECOMMENDATION:

The Board of County Commissioners ratifies the signature of public health administrator executing the
Consolidated Amendment 6 between Kittitas County Public Health Department and Washington State
Department of Health.

HANDLING:

Clerk of the Board send notice of approval to the Kittitas County Auditor's Office.

Please Note: Public Health will route originals to contractor, BOCC, Auditor's Office, and Public Health
files.

LEAD STAFF:
Candi Blackford



